

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 627 OF 2007

IN RE:DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF LIVING CHL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) By Post,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Ms. Veeranjaneyluvi K.L.N.V,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue dasti notice through Standing Counsel.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 5th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar