

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 627 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IN RE:DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF LIVING CHL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) By Post,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No Counter Affidavit has been filed by the Respondent despite sufficient
time being given to do so.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.
(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.