

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.627 OF 2007

IN RE:DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF LIVING CHILDREN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Mr. T. Anamika,Adv.(A.C.) (N/P)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.
for Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition shall stand over for four weeks to enable State of Andhra Pradesh to take instructions regarding the constitution of the Commission, which has been sought to look into the problems faced by the Children of Joginies.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar