

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.627 OF 2007

IN RE:

DEPLORABLE CONDITION OF LIVING OF THE CHILDREN OF THE PEOPLE
FOLLOWING JOGINI CUSTOM IN THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADES

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMARMr. T. Anamika, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Dr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. V. Pattabhiram Vadrevu, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the Government Order bearing
No.G.O.Ms.80 dated 3rd December, 2010, which is
ordered to be taken on record, nothing survives in
this writ petition. Accordingly, the same stands
disposed of.[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar[N.B.: G.O.Ms No.80 dated 3rd December, 2010 is
annexed herewith]